
Sunday, April 18, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

48F Clear 66%H 7mphNNW
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 8 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) 7 M55-59     24:45.785 7:58.224:45 0.790.0 12:33 12:13 -20

2 11 405   Steve Russo (M57) 10 M55-59     25:31.013 8:12.825:30 1.0115.1 12:52 12:39 -14

3 14 040   Kim Andres (F68) 2 F65-69     28:33.366 9:11.528:30 3.3717.8 13:59 14:35 +36

4 40 283   Ruben Reyes (M65) 28 M65-69     31:48.418 10:14.331:45 3.429:08.0 15:43 16:06 +23

5 4 255   John Cosentino (M58) 3 M55-59     22:45.046 7:19.422:40 5.0511.2 11:29 11:16 -12

6 17 992   Ryan Pogue (M49) 14 M45-49     29:17.736 9:25.829:35 17.2634.8 15:02 14:16 -45

7 33 097   Nathan Bruser (M49) 23 M45-49     28:10.504 9:04.128:28 17.507:49.6 14:11 14:00 -11

8 19 050   Chris Goins (M50) 15 M50-54     30:42.193 9:52.931:00 17.8124.1 14:54 15:49 +55

9 38 362   Paula Robertson (F58) 12 F55-59     38:32.504 12:24.339:00 27.5018.6 19:04 19:28 +24

10 6 012   Doug Waters (M56) 5 M55-59     24:01.524 7:44.024:30 28.4813.5 12:03 11:58 -5

11 12 620   Gerald Solorio (M46) 11 M45-49     26:39.016 8:34.726:10 29.0224.5 12:01 14:38 +156

12 29 044   Amie Goins (F49) 8 F45-49     34:03.950 10:57.934:37 33.0531.5 16:31 17:33 +62

13 36 003   Ruben Saguil (M56) 25 M55-59     25:35.461 8:14.225:00 35.4613:01.2 12:30 13:06 +36

14 5 159   Robert Landon (M61) 4 M60-64     24:08.138 7:46.124:50 41.861.4 11:59 12:10 +11

15 1 011   Anna Salazar (F27) 1 F25-29     20:41.912 6:39.720:00 41.9132.4  9:49 10:53 +64

16 2 005   Matt Mchatton (M28) 1 M25-29     21:17.485 6:51.222:00 42.510.8 10:17 11:01 +44

17 35 039   Mary Kaplan (F82) 11 F80-99     37:19.425 12:00.836:35 44.430.0 18:28 18:51 +23

18 25 225   David McAdam (M53) 18 M50-54     30:11.122 9:42.931:00 48.882:46.3 14:27 15:44 +77

19 28 009   Sam Manning (M20) 21 M20-24     34:09.308 11:00.435:00 50.699.6 16:10 17:59 +109

20 13 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 12 M65-69     27:26.421 8:49.928:30 63.5810.5 13:22 14:04 +42

21 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 5 F55-59     31:49.593 10:14.632:55 65.4126.6 15:52 15:57 +5

22 7 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 6 M65-69     24:38.992 7:56.025:46 67.010.0 12:13 12:26 +13

23 3 011   Blair Casey (M34) 2 M30-34     21:32.156 6:55.922:40 67.840.8 10:49 10:43 -5

24 21 153   Peter Chan (M67) 16 M65-69     32:12.729 10:22.131:00 72.7314.0 16:11 16:02 -9

25 26 175   Luis Mares (M45) 19 M45-49     33:16.728 10:42.732:00 76.7320.8 15:53 17:24 +90

26 30 454   Betsy Palmer (F59) 9 F55-59     34:10.844 11:00.135:35 84.1638.5 16:57 17:13 +16

27 47 246   Sheila Holen (F50) 15 F50-54     50:05.690 16:07.451:30 84.3125.9 25:04 25:02 -2

28 15 113   Victor Elfenbein (M63) 13 M60-64     29:27.613 9:28.931:00 92.398.8 14:40 14:48 +8

29 16 265   Kuay Sullivan (F55) 3 F55-59     29:38.686 9:32.531:29 110.319.4 14:47 14:52 +5

30 51 261   John Kramer (M59) 36 M55-59     49:34.828 15:57.547:35 119.836:06.3 24:52 24:43 -10

31 34 106   Robert Simpson (M66) 24 M65-69     34:59.516 11:15.837:15 135.481:11.8 17:37 17:22 -15

32 32 124   Jerri Hixson (F67) 10 F65-69     35:35.736 11:27.438:00 144.2613.3 17:27 18:09 +42

33 27 006   Peter Taurianen (M56) 20 M55-59     33:31.566 10:47.536:00 148.437.1 16:59 16:33 -26

34 22 653   Leia Krier (F43) 6 F40-44     32:31.309 10:28.135:00 148.698.5 15:36 16:56 +80

35 9 004   Isaiah Solorio (M18) 8 M15-19     25:23.256 8:10.328:00 156.742.1 12:01 13:23 +82

36 43 024   Carol Creech (F70) 14 F70-74     45:58.802 14:48.048:36 157.2010.0 22:39 23:20 +41

37 41 224   Teresa Tran (F45) 13 F45-49     41:47.053 13:26.939:00 167.056.5 19:41 22:06 +145

38 37 258   Steven Johnson (M62) 26 M60-64     38:16.613 12:19.235:00 196.6122.2 17:27 20:50 +203

39 24 127   Burns Thacker (M46) 17 M45-49     32:28.371 10:27.136:00 211.6318.3 15:31 16:57 +86

40 18 008   Whitney Pisani (F40) 4 F40-44     30:51.170 9:55.835:00 248.837.1 15:27 15:25 -2

41 31 223   Chris Wong (M51) 22 M50-54     34:42.721 11:10.439:30 287.2815.1 16:48 17:54 +66

42 23 418   Jin Hong (F49) 7 F45-49     32:31.425 10:28.138:00 328.5711.8 16:04 16:28 +24

43 39 002   Paul Yuen (M37) 27 M35-39     39:43.428 12:47.232:00 463.436.8 19:37 20:07 +30

44 10 010   Tanner Blakeney (M20) 9 M20-24     25:19.530 8:09.135:00 580.4711.2 12:48 12:32 -16

45 44 255   John Cosentino (M58) [2] 30 M55-59     24:08.046 7:46.124:20 11.9522:57.2 12:13 11:55 -18

46 45 159   Robert Landon (M61) [2] 31 M60-64     25:31.878 8:13.125:10 21.8824:10.5 12:47 12:44 -3

47 48 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 33 M65-69     27:37.549 8:53.527:00 37.5524:40.4 13:56 13:41 -15

48 42 011   Blair Casey (M34) [2] 29 M30-34     21:52.479 7:02.422:40 47.5221:33.9 10:57 10:55 -2

49 52 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 37 M65-69     29:09.489 9:23.130:00 50.5127:38.0 14:20 14:50 +30

50 46 005   Matt Mchatton (M28) [2] 32 M25-29     25:42.944 8:16.624:30 72.9423:59.6 12:58 12:45 -12

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 49 117   Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 34 M55-59     28:35.403 9:12.130:00 84.6024:46.4 13:52 14:43 +51

52 53 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 16 F55-59     37:59.782 12:13.840:00 120.2232:50.6 18:54 19:06 +12

53 50 405   Steve Russo (M57) [2] 35 M55-59     28:12.056 9:04.625:45 147.0625:46.8 12:34 15:38 +184

19 34FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 101.19

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 011 Anna Salazar (F27) 1 F25-29 Dallas     20:41.912 6:39.7   21:14.34932.4  9:49 10:53 +64 41.91 71.5%

2 005 Matt Mchatton (M28) 1 M25-29 Dallas     21:17.485 6:51.2   21:18.2830.8 10:17 11:01 +44 42.51 60.6%

3 011 Blair Casey (M34) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     21:32.156 6:55.9   21:32.9600.8 10:49 10:43 -5 67.84 60.9%

4 255 John Cosentino (M58) 3 M55-59 Plano     22:45.046 7:19.4   22:56.28711.2 11:29 11:16 -12 5.05 69.3%

5 159 Robert Landon (M61) 4 M60-64 Allen     24:08.138 7:46.1   24:09.5371.4 11:59 12:10 +11 41.86 67.0%

6 012 Doug Waters (M56) 5 M55-59 Carrollton     24:01.524 7:44.0   24:15.00713.5 12:03 11:58 -5 28.48 64.5%

7 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 6 M65-69 Carrollton     24:38.992 7:56.0   24:38.9920.0 12:13 12:26 +13 67.01 68.0%

8 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) 7 M55-59 Plano     24:45.785 7:58.2   24:45.7850.0 12:33 12:13 -20 0.79 63.7%

9 004 Isaiah Solorio (M18) 8 M15-19 Grand Prairie     25:23.256 8:10.3   25:25.3752.1 12:01 13:23 +82 156.74 52.5%

10 010 Tanner Blakeney (M20) 9 M20-24 Plano     25:19.530 8:09.1   25:30.74011.2 12:48 12:32 -16 580.47 51.5%

11 405 Steve Russo (M57) 10 M55-59 Plano     25:31.013 8:12.8   25:46.10515.1 12:52 12:39 -14 1.01 61.2%

12 620 Gerald Solorio (M46) 11 M45-49 Grand Prairie     26:39.016 8:34.7   27:03.52524.5 12:01 14:38 +156 29.02 53.6%

13 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 12 M65-69 Farmers Branch     27:26.421 8:49.9   27:36.94110.5 13:22 14:04 +42 63.58 61.1%

14 040 Kim Andres (F68) 2 F65-69 Irving     28:33.366 9:11.5   28:51.18317.8 13:59 14:35 +36 3.37 76.4%

15 113 Victor Elfenbein (M63) 13 M60-64 Dallas     29:27.613 9:28.9   29:36.4188.8 14:40 14:48 +8 92.39 55.9%

16 265 Kuay Sullivan (F55) 3 F55-59 Coppell     29:38.686 9:32.5   29:48.0669.4 14:47 14:52 +5 110.31 60.9%

17 992 Ryan Pogue (M49) 14 M45-49 Carrollton     29:17.736 9:25.8   29:52.49834.8 15:02 14:16 -45 17.26 49.9%

18 008 Whitney Pisani (F40) 4 F40-44 Carrollton     30:51.170 9:55.8   30:58.3187.1 15:27 15:25 -2 248.83 49.7%

19 050 Chris Goins (M50) 15 M50-54 Garland     30:42.193 9:52.9   31:06.32424.1 14:54 15:49 +55 17.81 48.0%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 5 F55-59 Farmers Branch     31:49.593 10:14.6   32:16.16026.6 15:52 15:57 +5 65.41 59.1%

21 153 Peter Chan (M67) 16 M65-69 Coppell     32:12.729 10:22.1   32:26.71214.0 16:11 16:02 -9 72.73 53.0%

22 653 Leia Krier (F43) 6 F40-44 Carrollton     32:31.309 10:28.1   32:39.8268.5 15:36 16:56 +80 148.69 48.2%

23 418 Jin Hong (F49) 7 F45-49 Carrollton     32:31.425 10:28.1   32:43.25011.8 16:04 16:28 +24 328.57 51.4%

24 127 Burns Thacker (M46) 17 M45-49 Carrollton     32:28.371 10:27.1   32:46.66618.3 15:31 16:57 +86 211.63 44.0%

25 225 David McAdam (M53) 18 M50-54 Grand Prairie     30:11.122 9:42.9   32:57.4352:46.3 14:27 15:44 +77 48.88 50.1%

26 175 Luis Mares (M45) 19 M45-49 Dallas     33:16.728 10:42.7   33:37.57220.8 15:53 17:24 +90 76.73 42.6%

27 006 Peter Taurianen (M56) 20 M55-59 Grapevine     33:31.566 10:47.5   33:38.6837.1 16:59 16:33 -26 148.43 46.2%

28 009 Sam Manning (M20) 21 M20-24 Plano     34:09.308 11:00.4   34:18.9499.6 16:10 17:59 +109 50.69 38.2%

29 044 Amie Goins (F49) 8 F45-49 Garland     34:03.950 10:57.9   34:35.40431.5 16:31 17:33 +62 33.05 49.1%

30 454 Betsy Palmer (F59) 9 F55-59 Carrollton     34:10.844 11:00.1   34:49.37738.5 16:57 17:13 +16 84.16 55.8%

31 223 Chris Wong (M51) 22 M50-54 Arlington     34:42.721 11:10.4   34:57.82015.1 16:48 17:54 +66 287.28 42.8%

32 124 Jerri Hixson (F67) 10 F65-69 Plano     35:35.736 11:27.4   35:49.00013.3 17:27 18:09 +42 144.26 60.3%

33 097 Nathan Bruser (M49) 23 M45-49 Highland Village     28:10.504 9:04.1   36:00.1467:49.6 14:11 14:00 -11 17.50 51.9%

34 106 Robert Simpson (M66) 24 M65-69 Coppell     34:59.516 11:15.8   36:11.3431:11.8 17:37 17:22 -15 135.48 48.4%

35 039 Mary Kaplan (F82) 11 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     37:19.425 12:00.8   37:19.4250.0 18:28 18:51 +23 44.43 76.2%

36 003 Ruben Saguil (M56) 25 M55-59 Carrollton     25:35.461 8:14.2   38:36.65213:01.2 12:30 13:06 +36 35.46 60.6%

37 258 Steven Johnson (M62) 26 M60-64 Farmers Branch     38:16.613 12:19.2   38:38.80622.2 17:27 20:50 +203 196.61 42.6%

38 362 Paula Robertson (F58) 12 F55-59 Coppell     38:32.504 12:24.3   38:51.12118.6 19:04 19:28 +24 27.50 48.8%

39 002 Paul Yuen (M37) 27 M35-39 Carrollton     39:43.428 12:47.2   39:50.2636.8 19:37 20:07 +30 463.43 33.6%

40 283 Ruben Reyes (M65) 28 M65-69 Carrollton     31:48.418 10:14.3   40:56.4499:08.0 15:43 16:06 +23 3.42 52.7%

41 224 Teresa Tran (F45) 13 F45-49 Irving     41:47.053 13:26.9   41:53.5336.5 19:41 22:06 +145 167.05 38.2%

42 011 Blair Casey (M34) [2] 29 M30-34 Carrollton     21:52.479 7:02.4   43:26.38421:33.9 10:57 10:55 -2 47.52 59.9%

43 024 Carol Creech (F70) 14 F70-74 Aubrey     45:58.802 14:48.0   46:08.76910.0 22:39 23:20 +41 157.20 49.0%

44 255 John Cosentino (M58) [2] 30 M55-59 Plano     24:08.046 7:46.1   47:05.24222:57.2 12:13 11:55 -18 11.95 65.3%

45 159 Robert Landon (M61) [2] 31 M60-64 Allen     25:31.878 8:13.1   49:42.34924:10.5 12:47 12:44 -3 21.88 63.4%

46 005 Matt Mchatton (M28) [2] 32 M25-29 Dallas     25:42.944 8:16.6   49:42.56823:59.6 12:58 12:45 -12 72.94 50.2%

47 246 Sheila Holen (F50) 15 F50-54 Lewisville     50:05.690 16:07.4   50:31.61925.9 25:04 25:02 -2 84.31 33.8%

48 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 33 M65-69 Carrollton     27:37.549 8:53.5   52:17.94924:40.4 13:56 13:41 -15 37.55 60.7%

49 117 Vijayan Nair (M58) [2] 34 M55-59 Plano     28:35.403 9:12.1   53:21.79824:46.4 13:52 14:43 +51 84.60 55.1%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 405 Steve Russo (M57) [2] 35 M55-59 Plano     28:12.056 9:04.6   53:58.81025:46.8 12:34 15:38 +184 147.06 55.4%

51 261 John Kramer (M59) 36 M55-59 Plano     49:34.828 15:57.5   55:41.1686:06.3 24:52 24:43 -10 119.83 32.1%

52 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 37 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:09.489 9:23.1   56:47.51927:38.0 14:20 14:50 +30 50.51 57.5%

53 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 16 F55-59 Farmers Branch     37:59.782 12:13.8   70:50.41432:50.6 18:54 19:06 +12 120.22 49.5%

Average Finish Time: 30:50 Average Age Grade: 54.2%34 Positive Split 19 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


